
FLORIDA FIRE FROGS ROSTER As of 8/24/19

PITCHERS (13)
# Name Ht Wt B/T Birthplace Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G/GS W-L, SV ERA IP K Acquired, Year Last School Exp.
4 BACON, Troy 6-0 165 R/R Tampa, FL 9/26/96 (22) Florida (A+)

Rome (A-)
20/0
12/0

2-1, 1 
1-1, 3

2.68
2.08

37.0
17.1

36
19

4th Rd., 2017 Santa Fe JC (FL) 2

33 BORKOVICH, Walter 6-5 217 L/R Traverse City, MI 7/3/95 (24) Florida (A+)
Rome (A-)

3/3
31/3

1-0, 0
4-1, 2

--
1.83

17.0
68.2

12
44

NDFA, 2017 Michigan State 2

26 DEAL, Hayden 6-4 210 L/L Newton, NC 11/4/94 (24) Rome (A-) 27/5 9-1, 2 2.17 78.2 82 NDFA, 2017 Presbyterian (NC) 2
30 DIRKS, Caleb 6-3 220 R/R Arcadia, CA 6/9/93 (26) Did Not Pitch -- -- - - - Trade (LAD), 2016 California Baptist 5
34 HARTMAN, Matt 6-3 220 R/R San Diego, CA 2/28/96 (23) Danville (Rk) 5/5 0-1, 0 2.87 15.2 8 NDFA, 2018 Westmont Col. (CA) 1
38 HERNANDEZ, Daysbel 6-0 220 R/R Sandino, Cuba 9/15/96 (22) N/A -- -- - - - NDFA, 2017 N/A
14 JAVIER, Odalvi 6-0 180 R/R Puerto Plata, DR 9/4/96 (22) Rome (A-) 26/25 3-10, 0 4.14 126.0 133 NDFA, 2014 N/A 4
13 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean 5-11 195 L/R Boston, MA 5/16/94 (25) Florida (A+)

Mississippi (AA)
29/0
11/0

1-5, 2
0-2, 0

5.53
7.50

40.2
18.0

22
9

19th Rd., 2015 Georgia 4

25 TARNOK, Freddy 6-4 210 R/R Riverview, FL 11/24/98 (20) Rome (A-) 27/11 5-5, - 3.96 77.1 83 3rd Rd., 2017 Riverview HS (FL) 2
32 WHITE, Brandon 6-2 215 R/R Chapin, S.C. 12/21/94 (24) Rome (A-)

Florida (A+)
25/0
16/0

2-3, 9
1-3, 2

1.23
7.77

36.2
22.0

40
14

12th Rd., 2016 Lander Univ. (S.C.) 3

36 WILSON, Brooks 6-2 205 L/R Lakeland, FL 03/15/96 (23) Rome (A-) 7/0 1-1, 0 1.00 9.0 8 7th Rd., 2018 Stetson 1
Danville (Rk) 10/0 2-1, 1 1.45 18.2 17

39 WITHROW, Matt 6-5 235 R/R Odessa, TX 9/23/93 (25) Did Not Pitch 6th Rd., 2015 Texas Tech 4
24 YOUNG, Lukas 6-2 210 R/R Mobile, AL 7/26/96 (23) Greenville (A-) 32/0 1-4, 7 6.12 50.0 48 Free Agency, 2019 Univ. of Mobile 2

CATCHERS (3)
# Name Ht Wt B/T Birthplace Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School Exp

16 BROWN, Logan 6-1 190 L/R Mount Vernon, IN 9/14/96 (22) GCL Braves 
(Rk)

37 .272 3 16 - 35th Rd., 2018 Southern Indiana 1

12 ESTRADA, Rusber 6-0 215 R/R Guacara, Venezuela 6/5/95 (24) Danville (Rk) 25 .241 - 10 - 24th Rd., 2018 Faulkner (AL) 1
2 SORIA, Zack 5-10 192 R/R Chicago, IL 10/29/93 (25) Danville (Rk) 27 .188 1 11 1 18th Rd., 2017 Florida International 2

INFIELDERS (6)
# Name Ht Wt B/T Birthplace Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School Exp.
8 DELGADO, Riley 5-10 175 R/R Miami, FL 2/22/95 (24) Rome (A-)

Florida (A+)
78
44

.330

.288
2
-

45
11

1
-

9th Rd., 2017 Middle Tennessee St. 2

20 JOSEPHINA, Kevin 6-0 170 S/R Willemstad, Curacao 10/2/96 (22) Rome (A-)
Florida (A+)

9
36

.172
.227

-
-

1
17

-
4

NDFA, 2013 N/A 5

23 LANGHORNE, Brett 6-3 210 L/R Richmond, VA 6/14/96 (23) Danville (Rk) 52 .281 - 24 8 10th Rd., 2018 Carson-Newman (TN) 1
17 LUGBAUER, Drew 6-3 220 L/R Pleasant Valley, NY 8/23/96 (22) Rome (A-) 114 .232 12 46 3 11th Rd., 2017 Michigan 2
18 RODGERS, Jordan 6-1 185 R/R Bartlett, TN 5/9/95 (24) Florida (A+) 84 .268 3 22 5 6th Rd., 2017 Tennessee 2
40 WILKINS, Andy 6-1 225 L/R Tulsa, OK 9/13/88 (30) Rochester (AAA)

CHA (AA, MIN)
22
40

.162
.221

2
12

8
28

1
1

Free Agency, 2019 Arkansas 9

OUTFIELDERS (3)
# Name Ht Wt B/T Birthplace Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School Exp.
7 MICHEL, Shean 5-11 170 R/R Willemstad, Curacao 9/26/97 (21) Rome (A-)

Florida (A+)
32
28

.267

.232
-
1

5
11

1
2

NDFA, 2015 N/A 4

27 RAMOS, Jefrey 6-1 185 R/R Bonao, DR 2/10/99 (20) Rome (A-) 122 .245 16 69 2 NDFA, 2016 N/A 3
9 SCHWARTZ, Garrison 6-1 205 L/L Chandler, AZ 1/22/96 (23) Florida (A+)

Rome (A-)
97
20

.237

.203
4
0

31
4

7
1

16th. Rd., 2017 Grand Canyon 2

NUMERICAL ROSTER
2	 Zack Soria	 C
4	 Troy Bacon	 RHP
5	 Barrett Kleinknecht	Manager
7	 Shean Michel	 OF
8	 Riley Delgado	 INF
9	 Garrison Schwartz	 OF
12	 Rusber Estrada	 C
13	 Sean McLaughlin	 RHP
14	 Odalvi Javier	 RHP
16	 Logan Brown	 C
17	 Drew Lugbauer	 INF
18	 Jordan Rodgers	 INF
20	 Kevin Josephina	 INF
22	 Porky Lopez	 Coach
23	 Brett Langhorne	 INF
24	 Lukas Young	 RHP
25	 Freddy Tarnok	 RHP
26	 Hayden Deal	 LHP
27	 Jefrey Ramos	 OF
28	 Dan Santiesteban	Hit. Coach
30	 Caleb Dirks	 RHP
32	 Brandon White	 RHP
33	 Walter Borkovich	 RHP
34	 Matt Hartman	 RHP
36	 Brooks Wilson	 RHP
37	 Dan Meyer	 Pit. Coach
38	 Daysbel Hernandez	 RHP
39	 Matt Withrow	 RHP
40	 Andy Wilkins	 INF

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
D. Hernandez: DIES-bell 
Barrett Kline-kuh-neck
Michel: ME-shell
Lugbauer: Lug-BOW-er
Tarnok: Tar-knock

KEY:	 BOLD: 40-man roster
	 *: MLB Rehab

Manager: Barrett Kleinknecht (5) • Hitting Coach: Danny Santiesteban (28) • Pitching Coach: Dan Meyer (37) • Coach: Porky Lopez (22)
Athletic Trainer: Dave Comeau • Strengh & Conditioning Specialist: Chris Cecere • Clubhouse Manager: Ryan Damman

INJURED LIST
AJ Graffanino - 4/24           INF
Andrew Moritz - 8/15          OF


